

02.09.2025
SL No.333
Court No.32
S.Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CRR 4379 of 2023

with

CRAN 1 of 2023

**Omprakash Agarwal & Anr.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Ms. Sushanwita Ghosh
Mr. Kaustav Talukdar

...for the Petitioners

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.
2. Liberty is given to the petitioners to file supplementary affidavit on the returnable date.
3. Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of November, 2025.
4. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)