

124 (M/L)  
23-02-2026  
(ct. no.34)  
debajyoti

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**CRR 4379 of 2023**

+

**IA NO:CRAN/1/2023**

**Omprakash Agarwal & Anr.**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Anwar Hossain, Adv.,  
Ms. Rita Dutta, Adv.

... For the State.

Mr. Arup Kumar Mondal, Adv.,  
Ms. Pinky Shaw, Adv.

... For Opposite Party No.2.

1. None appears to represent the petitioners. The learned advocate representing the opposite party no.2 submits that the interim order has been expired long back. The learned advocate appearing on behalf of the State informs this Court about the next date before the learned trial Court for appearance and for framing of charge.

2. At this stage, on the prayer made by the learned advocate representing the opposite party no.2, the matter stands adjourned for this week. However, it is made clear that in absence of the petitioners on the next date, consequential order will be passed.

3. Opposite party no.2 is directed to communicate this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court, to the petitioners.

4. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

**[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]**