

15.
10-04-2026
(ct. no.34)
debajyoti

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 4379 of 2023

+

IA NO:CRAN/1/2023

Omprakash Agarwal & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Pinak Mitra, Adv.,
Ms. Nivedita Dasgupta, Adv.,
Ms. Sudarshana Srivastava, Adv.
... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Md. Anwar Hossain, Adv.,
Ms. Rita Dutta, Adv.
... For the State.

Mr. Arup Kumar Mondal, Adv.,
Ms. Pinky Shaw, Adv.
... For Opposite Party No.2.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.,
Mr. Abhik Kundu, Adv.
... For Opposite Party No.4.

1. Written notes of argument filed on behalf of the petitioners be taken on record.

2. Heard the argument advanced by the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

3. Let the matter be listed on **April 22, 2026** under the heading "**For Further Hearing**", for making submission by the prosecution.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]