

22.04.2026  
Item No.11  
Ct. No. 34  
nb

**CRR 4379 of 2023**  
**With**  
**CRAN 1 of 2023**

In the matter of: **Omprakash Agarwal & Anr.**

..... petitioners.

Mr. Pinak Kumar Mitra,  
Mr. Kaustav Talukdar,  
Ms. Sudarshana Srivastava,  
....For the Petitioners.

Mr. Md. Anwar Hossain,  
Ms. Rita Dutta,  
.... For the State.

Mr. Arup Kumar Mondal,  
Ms. Pinky Shaw,  
.... For the O.P. No.2.

- 1.** A joint prayer has been made by the learned counsel representing the prosecution as well as the O.P. no.2, further hearing of this matter be adjourned and be listed on **May 6, 2026** under the heading **“Further Hearing”**.
- 2.** All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)**