

06.05.2026
Court No.34
S/L.14
sg

CRR 4379 of 2023
in
IA. No. CRAN 1 of 2023, CRAN 3 of 2026

In the matter of : Omprakash Agarwal & Anr.
Petitioners.

Mr. Pinak Mitra
Ms. Sudarshana Srinastava
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Arup Kumar Mondal
Ms. Pinky Shaw
...for the O.P. No.2.

1. On the prayer made both the learned advocates and because of non-availability of any counsel to represent the State, matter is adjourned for this week and be listed on 12th May, 2026 along with all applications.

2. Parties are to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official *website* of the Calcutta High Court.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]